thence West Two Hundred Ninety feet (290’); thence 

South Two Hundred feet (200'); thence East Two Hundred Ninety feet (290’) to the point of beginning; 

plus a triangle beginning at the above stated point of beginning, thence S53°55'16"W for a distance of One 

Hundred Forty-six feet (146'); thence N01°59'00"E for a distance of Ninety and one hundredth feet (90.01'); 

thence S88°01’00"E for a distance of One Hundred Fourteen and Ninety-five hundredths feet (144.95') to 

the point of beginning. 

AND  

A tract of land located in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township Eight (8) South,

[...]

thence West Two Hundred Ninety feet (290’); thence 

South Two Hundred feet (200'); thence East Two Hundred Ninety feet (290’) to the point of beginning; 

plus a triangle beginning at the above stated point of beginning, thence S53°55'16”W for a distance of One 

Hundred Forty-six feet (146'); thence N01°59'00”E for a distance of Ninety and one hundredth feet (90.01'); 

thence S88°01’00”E for a distance of One Hundred Fourteen and Ninety-five hundredths feet (144.95') to 

the point of beginning. 

AND  

A tract of land located in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township Eight (8) South,